
A - Acres 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

P - Pars

O- 3 or More A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O

Kevin Lacey 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 6 7 1 4 4 8 4 4

Mike Alley 1 7 5 3 2 5 1 6 2 6 2 3 5 6 1 1 5 3 2 6

Terry Phillips 3 5 3 5 1 7 5 3 2 6 3 5 7 1 6 1 1 2 5 1

Tim Schrader 2 6 2 6 1 5 2 3 5 2 6 3 5 4 3 1 7 1 4 2 2

Frank Warren 6 2 2 5 1 1 6 1 7 1 5 3 2 6 2 6 7 1 2 6

Joey Graybeal 3 5 3 5 3 5 2 6 3 5 4 4 5 3 7 1 5 2 1

Harry Sykes 1 7 1 7 6 2 5 3 4 4 3 4 1 5 2 1 8 3 4 1

John Wilder 1 7 2 5 1 4 4 6 2 1 7 1 7 1 7 7 1 1 5 2

Angelo Korogianos 8 3 5 1 7 4 4 4 3 1 8 4 4 8 4 4

Ed Haggerty 3 5 4 4 2 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 6 2 8 1 7

Manfred Stewart 1 7 1 7 2 6 6 2 8 8 4 4 8 5 3

Greg Rose 5 3 3 4 1 1 6 1 6 2 2 4 2 2 6 5 3 7 1 3 5

Ben Blake 3 5 8 1 4 3 8 1 6 1 4 4 3 5 8 1 6 1

Chuck Palm 2 6 3 4 1 1 7 7 1 3 5 5 3 6 2 8 3 5

Jay Klapper 3 5 2 5 1 1 6 1 6 2 2 6 1 6 1 3 4 1 8 4 3 1

Adam Shanks 8 1 7 1 7 7 1 3 5 2 6 4 4 8 3 4 1

Rainey Statum 4 4 2 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 7 1 8 2 6

Pat Prillhart 2 6 4 4 1 5 2 4 4 2 6 3 5 3 5 8 3 5

Mike Matthews 3 5 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 7 1 4 2 2

Rick Culverhouse 5 3 2 6 2 5 1 6 2 3 5 5 2 1 6 2 8 6 2

Brice Bergesen 3 5 2 6 1 6 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 7 1 6 2

Jerry Pinotti 2 6 2 6 3 5 6 2 2 6 2 6 6 2 7 1 5 3

Lewis Burton 3 4 1 5 3 8 4 4 1 7 2 5 1 5 3 5 3 3 1 4

Rick Baird 2 6 2 6 6 2 6 2 4 4 4 4 2 5 1 7 1 3 5

Gary English 2 6 2 6 1 7 5 3 3 5 2 6 4 4 8 2 6

Robert Johnson 1 7 3 5 2 6 8 2 6 4 4 4 2 2 7 1 2 5 1

Travis Robinson 3 5 4 4 2 5 1 5 3 4 4 2 6 5 3 8 2 5 1

Greg Ward 2 6 3 5 1 6 1 6 2 3 5 4 4 2 5 1 6 2 4 4

Ken Schooler 2 6 2 5 1 1 6 1 4 4 2 5 1 4 4 3 5 5 3 1 6 1

Alan Quinnelly 8 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 3 4 1 5 3 5 3 8 2 6

Kevin Rutledge 1 7 3 5 2 5 1 2 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 7 1 3 5

Earl Davis 1 7 5 3 6 2 7 1 4 4 2 6 2 5 1 6 2 4 4

Randy Reeves 1 7 2 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 7 1 8 4 4

Tony Varnadore 1 7 3 5 1 6 1 5 3 3 4 1 3 5 3 5 6 2 2 6

Jeff Spainhour 3 5 4 4 1 7 4 4 3 5 6 2 4 4 7 1 4 4

Mike Flavin 4 4 4 4 1 7 6 2 4 4 2 5 1 7 1 8 4 3 1

Thomas Rawles 8 5 2 1 7 1 6 2 3 4 1 1 7 2 6 6 2 4 4

Bob Marcellino 3 5 4 4 7 1 5 3 3 5 2 6 4 2 2 6 2 4 2 2

7 8 9

Roanoke June 1-2 Course 2

1 2 3 4 5 6



Zach Martin 1 7 3 5 3 5 6 2 3 5 5 2 1 3 5 7 1 4 3 1

Greg Newport 5 3 4 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 7 1 8 5 3

David Atz 2 6 7 1 2 3 3 5 3 2 6 1 7 2 6 6 2 3 5

Sid Davis 1 7 3 5 1 7 3 5 7 1 3 5 7 1 6 2 4 4

Ricky Schults 3 5 6 2 3 5 7 1 5 3 1 7 6 2 7 1 4 3 1

Rick Shelton 8 6 2 1 5 2 4 4 3 5 2 6 4 4 7 1 1 7

Darrell Britt 3 5 3 5 2 5 1 6 2 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 1 7

Tom Butler 4 4 3 5 3 4 1 5 3 2 6 4 4 5 3 8 4 4

Brian Johnson 1 7 4 4 2 5 1 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 7 1 2 5 1

Tyler Daniels 1 7 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 1 6 1 3 5 7 1 4 4 5 3

Bill Kirby Jr. 2 6 1 7 8 5 3 2 6 1 7 5 3 8 4 4

Jim Cruse 4 4 3 5 2 4 2 6 2 5 3 5 3 5 3 8 3 3 2



A - Acres 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55

P - Pars

O- 3 or More A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O A P O

Kevin Lacey 7 1 5 3 2 6 4 4 7 1 4 4 4 4 6 2 2 6

Mike Alley 6 2 4 4 3 5 3 5 7 1 4 4 1 7 1 7 1 7

Terry Phillips 7 1 2 6 3 5 5 3 6 2 4 4 6 2 3 5 4 4

Tim Schrader 5 3 2 6 2 5 1 5 3 3 5 1 6 1 5 3 2 6 3 5

Frank Warren 7 1 3 5 2 6 8 3 5 2 6 5 3 1 7 2 6

Joey Graybeal 8 2 6 1 6 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 2 6

Harry Sykes 5 3 3 5 8 2 6 4 4 5 3 1 7 2 5 1 2 6

John Wilder 3 5 2 6 1 7 3 5 3 5 3 4 1 5 3 4 4 8

Angelo Korogianos 7 1 2 6 2 6 7 1 4 4 2 6 1 7 5 3 4 4

Ed Haggerty 6 2 3 5 1 7 4 4 4 4 1 7 4 4 2 5 1 2 6

Manfred Stewart 6 2 3 5 2 6 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 2 4 4 2 6

Greg Rose 6 2 4 4 3 4 1 5 3 2 6 2 6 1 7 4 4 3 5

Ben Blake 7 1 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 1 5 3 2 6 1 7

Chuck Palm 8 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 2 6

Jay Klapper 8 1 7 2 5 1 1 7 1 7 1 7 2 6 1 6 1 1 7

Adam Shanks 8 3 5 2 4 2 7 1 2 6 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 5

Rainey Statum 5 3 1 7 1 7 5 3 4 4 3 5 6 2 5 2 1 2 6

Pat Prillhart 7 1 4 3 1 3 5 5 3 6 2 5 3 3 5 2 6 2 6

Mike Matthews 6 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 6 6 2 4 4 4 4

Rick Culverhouse 7 1 5 3 2 6 5 3 5 3 2 6 5 3 3 5 2 6

Brice Bergesen 6 2 2 5 1 2 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5

Jerry Pinotti 8 2 6 1 7 7 1 2 6 6 2 3 5 2 6 3 5

Lewis Burton 4 4 4 3 1 2 6 4 4 5 3 5 2 1 8 2 5 1 2 6

Rick Baird 7 1 4 4 5 3 6 1 1 3 5 3 4 1 3 5 4 4 1 7

Gary English 7 1 5 3 1 7 6 2 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 2 1 3 5

Robert Johnson 7 1 3 5 4 4 3 5 2 6 4 4 6 2 5 3 3 5

Travis Robinson 6 2 4 4 2 5 1 5 3 5 3 4 3 1 6 2 3 5 2 6

Greg Ward 6 2 2 6 3 4 1 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 1 7

Ken Schooler 8 2 6 2 6 6 2 3 5 5 3 2 6 3 4 1 4 4

Alan Quinnelly 8 3 5 3 5 6 2 3 5 3 4 1 4 4 3 5 1 7

Kevin Rutledge 8 3 5 5 3 6 2 4 4 3 5 6 2 5 3 2 6

Earl Davis 6 2 2 5 1 2 6 5 3 3 5 2 5 1 2 6 4 4 2 6

Randy Reeves 8 2 6 1 7 6 2 2 6 6 2 5 3 3 5 4 4

Tony Varnadore 7 1 2 6 8 3 5 5 3 1 7 3 5 2 6 2 6

Jeff Spainhour 8 3 5 2 6 8 4 4 4 4 6 2 1 7 1 7

Mike Flavin 7 1 4 4 2 6 6 2 4 4 5 3 6 2 5 3 3 5

Thomas Rawles 8 4 4 3 5 5 3 2 5 1 2 6 4 4 1 7 2 6

Bob Marcellino 8 2 6 3 5 6 2 6 2 1 7 5 3 2 6 3 5

Roanoke June 1-2 Course 2

1810 11 12 13 14 15 16 17



Zach Martin 6 2 2 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 2 5 1 3 5

Greg Newport 8 3 5 4 4 7 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5

David Atz 7 1 1 7 2 5 1 6 2 5 3 1 7 2 6 1 7 5 3

Sid Davis 8 6 2 1 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5

Ricky Schults 8 3 5 3 5 4 3 1 2 6 2 6 3 5 1 7 2 6

Rick Shelton 6 2 1 7 1 7 1 7 3 5 2 6 5 3 4 4 8

Darrell Britt 7 1 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 1 7 4 4 2 6 8

Tom Butler 6 2 3 5 2 6 7 1 4 4 8 6 2 3 5 3 5

Brian Johnson 7 1 2 6 8 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 4 3 1 2 6

Tyler Daniels 7 1 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 2 6 2 6 3 5 2 6

Bill Kirby Jr. 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 1 7 3 5 4 4 7 1 3 5

Jim Cruse 6 2 6 2 8 3 5 5 3 1 7 2 5 1 4 3 1 2 6


